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Tales of Darkness™ - Midnight Heat

GENERAL INFORMATION
Game Type Allpay, 5-reel video with free game feature
Theme Vampires

GAME FEATURES



PAYOUT

Default maximum Win
Hit Frequency (%)
Jackpot

Volatility

Variations

Variations (%) 88 90

Return (%) 88,00 90,00 92,00 94,00 95,00 96,00 97,00

GAME DESIGN

®* Free Games with expanding reels

20 * total bet

Approx. 110-140 games

Not suitable

* kK T Y

¥ ¥¢ ¥¢ ¥ ¥¢ ... low volatility, % % % % % ... high volatility

94 95

Game Theme and Graphics

The Tales of Darkness™ will unfold! In this fiery ALLPAY® game all symbols pay left to
right in all positions — on up to 10 rows on 5 expanding reels!

Main Game

Win in any way with this ALLPAY® 5x3 game! There is no need to follow a predefined
payline, simply line up 5 matching symbols on adjacent reels from left to right to indulge
yourself with fantastic winnings.

WILD BAT substitutes for all symbols except for the Scatter symbol MOON. 3 or more
scattered MOONS trigger 5-15 free games with an initial twofold WHEEL FEATURE.

Feature
Trigger: 3 -5 SCATTERS trigger 5 - 15 free games.

Description: Before the feature 2 wheels are spinning. The first one randomly determines
the number of free games (5 - 15), the second one randomly determines the heat level of
the feature game. The heat level states the number of rows the feature games will be
played with (Hot: 5 — 8 rows, Hotter: 6 — 9 rows, On Fire: 7 — 10 rows). Before each
Feature game the number of rows will be randomly chosen out of this range.



PAYTABLE

Rules

WILD substitutes for all symbols except SCATTER.

All prizes are for combinations of a kind.

All prizes are for combinations left to right, except SCATTER.
All prizes are for consecutive symbols, except SCATTER
SCATTER symbols pay at any position on screen.

Highest win only paid per combination on screen.

Scatter wins are added.

Free Games played at trigger bet

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for 25 credits bet.

SYMBOL

Wild Bat
Female Vampire
Van Helsing
Crow
Armband
Chalice
Ace

King

Queen
Jack

Ten

Nine

Moon

5x

500
350
150
100
100
40
40
40
40
40
40
500

4x

100
75
32
24
24
15
15
15
15
15
15
100

3x

40
30
16
12

LINE SCATTER SPECIAL FUNCTION

Substitutes

X X X X X X X X X X X X

Triggers Feature



	Tales of Darkness™ - Midnight Heat

