Tales of Darkness™ - Midnight Heat

NOVOMATIC





Tales of Darkness[™] - Midnight Heat SPECIFICATION

DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2017, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

Tales of Darkness™ - Midnight Heat

GENERAL INFORMATION			
Game Type	Allpay, 5-reel video with free game feature Vampires		
Theme			
GAME FEATURES			

	Free Games with expanding reels				
PAYOUT					
Default maximum Win	20 * total bet				
Hit Frequency (%)	Approx. 110-140 games				
Jackpot	Not suitable				
Volatility	***				
	☆☆☆☆ low volatility, ★ ★ ★ ★ high volatility				

Variations							
Variations (%)	88	90	92	94	95	96	97
Return (%)	88,00	90,00	92,00	94,00	95,00	96,00	97,00

GAME DESIGN



Game Theme and Graphics

The Tales of Darkness™ will unfold! In this fiery ALLPAY® game all symbols pay left to right in all positions – on up to 10 rows on 5 expanding reels!



Main Game

Win in any way with this ALLPAY® 5x3 game! There is no need to follow a predefined payline, simply line up 5 matching symbols on adjacent reels from left to right to indulge yourself with fantastic winnings.

WILD BAT substitutes for all symbols except for the Scatter symbol MOON. 3 or more scattered MOONS trigger 5-15 free games with an initial twofold WHEEL FEATURE.



Feature

Trigger: 3 – 5 SCATTERS trigger 5 - 15 free games.

<u>Description:</u> Before the feature 2 wheels are spinning. The first one randomly determines the number of free games (5 - 15), the second one randomly determines the heat level of the feature game. The heat level states the number of rows the feature games will be played with (Hot: 5-8 rows, Hotter: 6-9 rows, On Fire: 7-10 rows). Before each Feature game the number of rows will be randomly chosen out of this range.



Rules

WILD substitutes for all symbols except SCATTER.

All prizes are for combinations of a kind.

All prizes are for combinations left to right, except SCATTER.

All prizes are for consecutive symbols, except $\mathsf{SCATTER}$

SCATTER symbols pay at any position on screen.

Highest win only paid per combination on screen.

Scatter wins are added.

Free Games played at trigger bet

PAYTABLE

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for 25 credits bet.

SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
Wild Bat					Х		Substitutes
Female Vampire	500	100	40		Х		
Van Helsing	350	75	30		Х		
Crow	150	32	16		Х		
Armband	100	24	12		Х		
Chalice	100	24	12		Х		
Ace	40	15	5		Х		
King	40	15	5		Х		
Queen	40	15	5		Х		
Jack	40	15	5		Х		
Ten	40	15	5		Х		
Nine	40	15	5		Х		
Moon	500	100	25		Х		Triggers Feature